

## THIS DEED

NO TITLE EXAMINATION

NO CONSIDERATION

Tax ID #02-089459

Made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015, by and between PERCY LEE SANDERS, JR. And JAMIE SANDERS, Joint Guardians of the Property of Paige Sanders, parties of the first part, and PAIGE SANDERS, party of the second part:

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of ZERO Dollars (\$0.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said parties of the first part do grant and convey unto the party of the second part, her assigns, and to the survivor of her, and her personal representatives, heirs and assigns of the survivor, in fee simple, the following described land and premises, situate, lying and being in the Second Election District of Calvert County, State of Maryland and being more particularly described as:

Being all of Lot Thirty One (31), in the subdivision known as "Plat Two, Willows Wood" which plat is recorded among the land records of Calvert County, Maryland at Liber ABE 5, folio 149.

The improvement thereon being known as 5010 Chavez Lane, Chesapeake Beach, MD 20732.

Being all the same property that Percy Lee Sanders, Jr. and Jamie Sanders obtained from Percy Lee Sanders, Jr. and Jamie K. Sanders by deed dated September 19, 2008 and recorded September 22, 2008 among the land records of Calvert County, Maryland in Liber KPS 3577, folio 162.

TOGETHER WITH the buildings and improvements thereupon erected made or being and all and every the easements, rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages to the same belonging or anywise appertaining.

Recording Fee 20.00

Grantor/Grantee Name:
tra/sanders
Reference/Control #:
4666/80
LR - Deed (Mo-Taxes)
Surcharge 40.00
Surcharge 60.00
Total: 60.00
Total: 60.00
11/09/2015 10:57
11/09/2015 10:57
CC04-MD
#5129398 CC0701 Calvert
County/CC07.01.02 Register 02

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot or parcel of ground above-described and mentioned and hereby intended to be conveyed; together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said parties of the second part, and unto the survivor of them, their heirs and assigns, in fee simple; subject, however to conditions and restrictions of record.

SUBJECT to all easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

AND the Grantors herein covenant to warrant specially the property hereby conveyed and to execute such further assurances of said land as may be requisite.

WITNESS our hands and seals.

PERCY LEE SANDERS JR.

(SEAL)

PERCY LEE SANDERS JR.

(SEAL)

OSHIGOS ARV JAMES (SEAL)

WAR AND THE SANDERS

(SEAL)

STATE OF Many Land, COUNTY OF Calvert ss:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2015, before me, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared PERCY LEE SANDERS, JR., known to me, or satisfactorily proven, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

FARIDA BANO
Notary Public
Montgomery County
Maryland
My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2015

**CALVERT COUNTY GOVERNMENT** 

WATER & SEWER DUE \$ - OATE: 11 US

This is to Certify that the Taxes on Property

Description within have been paid to and including 15 M Pd 8-4-6

Calvert County Treasurer

Appeals of Maryland.

	STATE OF CA , COUNTY OF Recledable ss:	
	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of day of day of	· ·
	aforesaid, personally appeared <b>JAMIE SANDERS</b> , known to me, or satisfactoring proven, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
-	WIND SHI WARE	
	Notary Volic	
-	My Command signification (原文pires: 大	
	THE TOWN COUNTY GENERALITY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
-	This is To Certify that the within instrument	
	This is To Certify that the within instrument was prepared by or under the supervision of Samuel Scott, an attorney duly admitted to practice before the CorAppeals of Maryland.	urt of

Samuel Scott

□ Ba Inform	tate of Mary ltimore City ation provided is Assessments an	□ Coun for the use of the d Taxation, and	ity: Calver he Clerk's ( County Fi	rt Office, S nance O	tate Departmen ffice Only.	nt of	Arms-Sale [9]	PG	0083			
	(Type or Print in					C. Observer						
1 Type(s)	( Check Box	if addendum Inta	ke Form is A			1.1		5				
of Instruments	Deed	rtgage	· — —		Other   Too Not an Arms-		3					
O Common Tuno	Deed of Trus						1					
2 Conveyance Type Check Box	Improved Sal	proved Sale -Length [2]	Length [2] Arms-Length [3]			Sale [9]	5 5					
3 Tax Exemptions	Recordation	[-]				<u> </u>	3	2				
(if applicable)		inter famil	y transfer			Rese						
Cite or Explain Authority	State Transfer		- uansiei				ـة ا					
	County Transici											
4:	Consideration Amount Finance Office Use Only  Purchase Price/Consideration Transfer and Recordation Tax Consideration											
	Purchase Price/Consideration \$							Joi dat				
Consideration	Any New Mortga	<del></del>		\$			Transfer Tax Consideration			STEE		
and Tax	Balance of Existi	ng Mortgage	\$			X( )% =						
Calculations	Other:		\$			23000 Zattornparottation			- \$ = \$		1 4	
	Other:		\$			Recordation Tax Consideration					1 11	
						X ( ) per \$500			= \$			
	Full Cash Value:	\$			TOTAL DUE			<u> </u>				
<u>  ₹5</u> *	Amount of Fees Do			Doc	1 7 s	Doc. 2			Agent:			
	Recording Charg	\$ 20.00				\$				28		
	Surcharge			\$ 40.00			\$					
Fees	State Recordation		\$			\$			- Wr			
	State Transfer Ta		\$			\$			C.B. Credit:			
	County Transfer	l'ax	\$			\$						
	Other		\$			\$			Ag. Tax/Other:			
	Other		\$	T		\$		1	<u> </u>			
Description of		Property Tax ID	No. (1)	<del></del>	tor Liber/Folio	<del></del>	Map	240	Parcel No.	Var. I	_	
Property	02 0	89459		3577/1		16	C4/AD (2-)		Plat Ref.	<del>,                                     </del>	(5)	
SDAT requires	Willows Wood	Subdivision Na	me	<u> </u>	31	Block (3b)	Sect/AR (3c)	Pla		SqFt/Acrea	ige (4)	
submission of all	Location/Address of Property Being Conveyed (2)											
applicable information.	5010 Chavez La	ne Chesaneake	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Address of Frope	city being con	iveyeu (2)					
A maximum of 40	00.10 0.10102 20				rs (if applicable)	and Table 1997		à c	Water Meter	Account No	). # T 1 \$	
characters will be												
indexed in accordance with the priority cited in	Residential or Non-Residential Fee Simple or Ground Rent Amount:											
Real Property Article	Partial Conveyance? Yes No Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transferred:											
Section 3-104(g)(3)(i).												
	If Partial Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed:											
7.4	Doc. 1 – Grantor(s) Name(s)  Doc. 2 – Grantor(s) Name(s)											
Transferred	Percy Lee Sanders, Jr. and Jamie Sanders											
From	as Joint Guardians of Paige Sanders											
	Doc. 1 – Owner(s) of Record, if Different from Grantor(s)  Doc. 2 – Owner(s) of Record, if Different from Grantor(s)											
8	Dog 1 Chantaga Nama(a)											
	Doc. 1 – Grantee(s) Name(s)  Doc. 2 – Grantee(s) Name(s)											
Transferred	Paige Sanders											
То	New Owner's (Grantee) Mailing Address											
	3020 Water Bro	ok Drive Conyers	s, GA 3009									
9	Doc. 1 – Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional)  Doc. 2 – Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional)									. 1		
Other Names to Be Indexed												
10 Contact/Mail			ument Subn	nitted By	or Contact Perso	on Land	asiana	╡ □	Return to Co	ontact Person		
Information	Name: Samuel Scott											
	Firm Cumberland & Erly Hold for Pickup											
	Address: P.O.Box 840  Prince Frederick MD 20678 Phone: (410) 535-5300   Return Address Provided											
	IMPORTANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER  Yes No Will the property being conveyed be the grantee's principal residence?											
	Assessment Yes V No Does transfer include personal property? If yes, identify:											
_	Yes Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of survey (if recorded, no copy required).											
atio	Assessment Use Only - Do Not Write Below This Line											
alid	☐ Terminal Verification ☐ Agricultural Verification ☐ Whole ☐ Part ☐ Tran Process Verification											
<b>≥</b>	Transfer Number					Deed Refere			signed Prope	3	34	
uno	Year	20	* *   420 .		Geo.		ip id	Sub		Block		
for County Validation	Buildings	28 <sub>00</sub> ,(1)		- 18 Mars 18	Use	· Pa	rcel	Sec	tion 💮 💉	Occ. Cd.	1.43	
	Total	× .		Palat ta	Town Cd		. St	Ex.	Cd.		- Japan Su	
ļ Ā	REMARKS:				. wyf it f					:		
Res								٠.			. 4	
Space Reserved					A Company of the Comp	2-	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			<u> </u>		
। क्ष										*	, ,	

Distribution:

CALVERT COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) KPS 4666, p. 0083, MSA\_CE4\_4787. Date available 11/12/2015. Printed 03/13/2019.

White – Clerk's Office Pink – Office of Finance AOC-CC 300 (4/05) Canary – SDAT Goldenrod – Preparer